m Dual Credit Courses

EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY DUAL CREDIT (awards in semester hours)

D214 Course | D214 Course Name mm EIU Course Name College/University Prerequisite

63890

60410

67930
67940
69970

63290

61710

68660

64680
64400

64450

64981

64982
69590

67630
69620
67381

67382

College Speech Communication

College Intro to Mass
Communication

College Macroeconomics
College Microeconomics

College Education in a Diverse
Society

College Composition

College Literature: Stories Matter

College Advanced strength
and Conditioning

College Math: A Human Endeavor

College Algebra

College Statistics

College Calculus 3

College Differential Equations

College Legal Research and
Argument

College World Religions
College Inquiry in Teaching

College Intermediate Spanish-1

College Intermediate Spanish-2
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CMN1310G

CMN2520

ECN2801G
ECN2802G
EDF2555G

ENG1001G

ENG1009

KSR1600

MAT1160G
MAT1271

MAT2250G

MAT2443

MAT3501
PLS2503

RLS1200G
SED2000
WLS2201G

WLS2202G

3

Introduction to Speech
Communication

Introduction to Mass
Communication

Principles of Macroeconomics
Principles of Microeconomics

Education in a Diverse Society:
The Multilingual/Multicultural
Classroom

College Composition I: Critical
Reading & Source-Based Writing

Stories Matter

Weight Training

Mathematics: A Human Endeavor

College Algebra

Elementary Statistics

Calculus and Analytic
Geometry lll

Differential Equations |

Legal Research and Argument

Introduction to Religious Studies
Inquiry Into Teaching

Intermediate Spanish |

Intermediate Spanish Il

] HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

None

None

None
None

None

Minimum high school GPA 3.0 or a minimum
ACT English score of 18 or SAT EBRW score
of 430 or Division Head Approval

C or better in ENG1001G (63290) or C
or better in AP English Language and
Composition (03971/03972)

None

C or better in Algebra Il or Geometry

Math ACT of 20, or SAT of 520 or better;
ALEKS score of 46 or better

Math ACT of 20, or SAT of 520 or better;
ALEKS score of 46 or better

AP score of 4 or 5 in AP Calculus (BC)

C or better in MAT2443 (64981)

None

None
None

Must have successfully completed

WLS 1102 or 1191 or two years of high
Spanish language or a course articulated
as equivalent to WLS 1102 or 1191

Must have successfully completed WLS
2201G or 2291G or three years of high
school Spanish language or a course
articulated as equivalent to WLS 2201G
or 2291G

15



D214 Academic Handbook

HARPER DUAL CREDIT (awards in semester hours)

D214 Course | D214 Course Name m Harper Course Name College/University Prerequisite

68340

68171

68172

60060

66911/66912

65860

60260

60130

60140

65801/65802

65801/65802

65711/65712
66302
66301
60080

60150
66740

16

College Intro to Human
Anatomy/ Physiology

College Nursing Assistant
Training (D214)

College Nursing Assistant
Training (D214)

College Introductory Electronics

College PLTW Digital Electronics

College Fashion Merchandising

College Fashion Industry Career
Practicum & Seminar

College Introduction
to Fire Science

College Fire Behavior
and Combustion

College Culinary Arts/ ProStart 2

College Culinary Arts/ ProStart 2

College Culinary Arts/ProStart 1
College Advanced Graphic Arts
College Advanced Graphic Arts

College Refrigeration
Fundamentals

College Heating Principles

College A+ Hardware

BIO 135

CNA111

CNA112

ELT110

ELT203

FAS112

FAS116

FIS100

FIS121

FSM109

FSM111

FSM114
GRA103
GRA112
HVA101

HVA103
NET111

Introduction to Human Anatomy
and Physiology

Nursing Assistant Training

Nursing Assistant Training:
Clinical Experience

Introductory Electronics

Digital Electronics

Fashion Basics

Fashion Industries Career
Practicum

Fundamentals of Fire Protection

Fire Behavior and Combustion

Introduction to Food Prep/
Production

Introduction to the Hospitality
Industry

Food Standards and Sanitation
Digital Imaging |
Digital lllustration |

Refrigeration Fundamentals

Heating Principles

A+ Hardware

None

16 year old Junior or Senior. Must have
ability to lift, move, and transfer patients.
Students must have health insurance,
meet all health requirements, pass a
criminal background check, and have
eligibility to work in the United States.
All above requirements will be reviewed
in the mandatory attendance Information
Session at the beginning of each semester.

CNA 111 with a grade of C or better

Completion of High school Algebra | and
10th grade reading level

ELT110 with a grade of C or better or
completion of equivalent High School
PLTW coursework.

None

Concurrent employment of ten hours or
more in a fashion related field.

None

None

None

None

None
None
None

None
None

NET 105 with a grade of C or better
or concurrent enrollment
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HARPER DUAL CREDIT (continued) (awards in semester hours)

] HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

D214 Course | D214 Course Name m Harper Course Name College/University Prerequisite

60100 College Intro to Criminal Justice
60120 College Introduction
to Corrections
69631 College Advanced Machine
Technology
69641 College Advanced
CNC Machining
69632 College Advanced Machine
Technology
69642 College Advanced
CNC Manufacturing
60740 College IT Fundamentals
66800 College A+ Operating
Systems Technology
66810 College Computer Networking
67850 College Middle Eastern Politics
60271 College American Sign
Language 1
60272 College American Sign
Language 2

NATIONAL LOUIS UNIVERSITY DUAL CREDIT (awards in quarter hours)

LEJ101
LEJ104

MFT102

MFT104

MFT105

MFT120

NET105
NET112

NET121
PSC260
SGN101

SGN102

Intro to Criminal Justice

Corrections
Introduction to Manufacturing

and Safety

Quality and Measurement

Machining Processes |

Machining Processes Il

IT Fundamentals

A+ Operating Systems
Technologies

Computer Networking
Middle Eastern Politics

American Sign Language

American Sign Language |l

None

None

None

Prior or concurrent enroliment in MFT102

with a grade of C or better.

None

“MFT105 with grade of C or better.”

None

NET 105 with a grade of C or better or
concurrent enroliment

NET 105 with a grade of C or better
None

High school seniors only. Students must
have B grade average or better in 3 years
of high school English.

SGN101 with a grade of C or better.

D214 Course | D214 Course Name NLU Course m NLU Course Name College/University Prerequisite

Principles of Financial Accounting None

65551/65552 | College Accounting
65550 College Financial Accounting
65560 College Managerial Accounting
65641/65642  College Business
78350 College Applied

Educational Psych
60700 College Introduction

to Education
65681/65682 = College Entrepreneurship 1
65733 College Principles of Marketing

High School District 214 Pathway Guide | 2025-2026

ACC201
ACC201
ACC202

BUS101
EDU200

EDU210

ENT295
MKT300

Principles of Financial Accounting  None

Principles of Managerial
Accounting

Principles of Business

Applied Educational Psychology

Educational Philosophy:
A Historical Account

Introduction to Entrepreneurship

Principles of Marketing,
College/University

None

None

None

None

None

None
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TRITON DUAL CREDIT (awards in semester hours)

D214 Course | D214 Course Name m Triton Course Name College/University Prerequisite

66071/66072 = College Vocational Auto AUT112 Introduction to Automotive None
Technology
66191 College Practical Architectural COT106 3 Carpentry: Rough Carpentry None

Construction- PAC

66192 College Practical Architectural COT206 3 Carpentry: Finished Carpentry None
Construction- PAC

LEWIS UNIVERSITY DUAL CREDIT (awards in semester hours)

D214 Course | D214 Course Name m College/University Prerequisite

66941/66942 | College PLTW AVMT20300 1 Visual Aircraft Recognition GPA 2.5 or higher; College Ready
Aerospace Engineering

66850 College Aviation Fundamentals AVMT10600 4 Aviation Fundamentals GPA 2.5 or higher; College Ready
64820 College Private Ground 1 AVTR13000 3 Private Ground 1 GPA 2.5 or higher; college ready
64830 College Private Ground 2 AVTR13100 3 Private Ground 2 AVTR 13000

MORAINE VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DUAL CREDIT (awards in semester hours)

D214 Course | D214 Course Name mm MVCC Course Name College/University Prerequisite

66241 College Cybersecurity and LAN101 1/1 | Orientation to IT Professions None
Mobility
66241 College Cybersecurity and LAN103 1/1  Security Awareness None
Mobility
60402 College Advanced Network LAN153 3 IT Security Essentials - Security+ LAN-122 or consent of instructor

Systems and Cybersecurity

COLLEGE OF DUPAGE (awards in quarter hours)

D214 Course | D214 Course Name COD Course m COD Course Name College/University Prerequisite

68390 College Sustainable HORT2300 Introduction to Sustainable None
Urban Agriculture Urban Agriculture
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